

Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District Town Hall Meetings

October 5, 2023 George H.W. Bush Community Center 6827 Cypresswood Dr. Spring, TX 77379 October 11, 2023 Timber Lane Utility District Community Center 19333 Haude Rd. Spring, TX 77388 October 25, 2023 Cole's Crossing Community Center 130 Barker Cypress Rd. Cypress TX 77429

Agenda

1.	Welcome & Introductions		Calvin Cobb	0:00
	Board Members			
	Dr. Calvin Cobb - President			
	Mark Adam - Vice President			
	Clara Lewis - Secretary/Treasurer			
	Joe Myers			
	Barbara Schlattman			
	Legal Counsel - Andrew Johnson, Johnson Petrov L	LP		
2.	Review of Studies To Date - Dunbar/Bedient Report		Joe Myers P.E.	5: 03
	20 previous studies on Cypress Creek		Larry Dunbar P.E.	9:20
3.	Harris County Flood Control District Project Status		Mark Adam P.E.	38:30
	Expenditures for Cypress Creek			
4.	Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District Creation		Barbara Schlattman	43:39
	House Bill 5334 - Texas Legislature, June 19, 2023			
5.	Timeline and Goals		Clara Lewis	45:53
	Initial District funding – 2023			
	Public workshops throughout the Watershed			
	Comprehensive flood mitigation and funding plan -	2024 - 2025		
	Permanent Directors elected - No later than May 20	27		
6.	Questions		Calvin Cobb	51:08
7.	Closing Remarks	1:37:37	ELECTRICAL ENTERED	
	Contact - cypresscreekdid@gmail.com			
	Website - www.cypresscreekdid.org			

Aim phone camera over QR code and click on link to submit your questions. NOTE: To submit *additional* questions or comments, refresh browser.